CH \$490.00 3644080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P&L Industries, Inc.		01/09/2019	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crimson Trace Corporation				
Street Address:	9780 SW Freeman Drive				
City:	Wilsonville				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97070				
Entity Type:	De: Corporation: OREGON				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644080	KRYPTONYTE
Registration Number:	3306495	LASERLYTE
Registration Number:	4511115	LASERLYTE
Registration Number:	4593225	LASERLYTE
Registration Number:	4541626	REACTION TYME
Registration Number:	4518858	TRIGGER TYME
Registration Number:	5346605	SCORE TYME
Registration Number:	5095985	TRIPLE TYME
Registration Number:	5095986	COLOR GUARD
Registration Number:	5105684	QUICK TYME
Registration Number:	4994341	LYTE RYDER
Registration Number:	5121022	RUMBLE TYME
Registration Number:	5121023	STEEL TYME
Registration Number:	5328967	10,000 ROUNDS IN YOUR POCKET
Serial Number:	87394464	ALL IN ONE ON YOUR GUN
Serial Number:	87009495	TEN THOUSAND ROUNDS IN YOUR POCKET
Serial Number:	86552895	STEEL TYME CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	86552883	MIGHTY MOUSE
Serial Number:	85584238	CENTER MASS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0063

900484180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: frankenfieldb@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs, Ballard Spahr LLP
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs			
SIGNATURE:	/Hara K. Jacobs/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019			

Total Attachments: 8

source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page2.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page3.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page4.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page5.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page6.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page7.tif source=Laserlyte Trademark Assignment-1#page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

effective as of January 9, 2019, the undersigned P&L Industries, Inc., an Arizona corporation,

("Assignor") hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Crimson Trace Corporation,

an Oregon corporation, with an address at c/o American Outdoor Brands Corporation, 2100 Roosevelt

Avenue, Springfield, Massachusetts 01104 ("Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal

representatives of the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal

or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all

common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits,

compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks or the

goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in

connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any

and all past infringements of any of the Marks.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

P&L INBUSTRIES, INC., an Arizona corporation

Name: Larry Moore Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Crimson Trace Corporation, an Oregon corporation

By: ______ Name: Jeffrey D. Buchanan

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

P&L Industries, Inc., an Arizona corporation

By: _____

Name: Larry Moore Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Crimson Trace Corporation, an Oregon corporation

By: Jeffrey D. Buchanan

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief

Financial Officer, and Treasurer

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/ Services and Int'l Class	Status
KRYPTONYTE	US	77/152,180	4/9/2007	3,644,080	6/23/2009	Optical lens sights mounted to a firearm, incorporating a miniature laser used to aim the firearm, align the firearm or align a scope mounted to the firearm (Int'l Class 9)	Registered (Principal)
LASERLYTE	US	78/572,098	2/22/2005	3,306,495	10/9/2007	Optical or telescopic sights mounted to a weapon, incorporating a miniature laser used to aim the weapon, align the weapon or align a scope mounted to the weapon (Int'l Class 9)	Registered (Principal)
	US	85/348,588	5/16/2011	4,511,115	4/8/2014	Bayonets; (Int'l Class 8); Optical or telescopic sights mountable to a weapon that incorporate a laser used to aim the weapon, align the weapon or align a scope mounted to the weapon; laser pointers; batteries; protective cases specially adapted for optical or telescopic sights; laser cartridges for guns (Int'l Class 9); Firearm sights, namely, bore sighters; firearm attachments, namely, mounts for attaching laser sighting devices to a firearm; adapters to fit sighting devices to guns (Int'l Class 13); Clothing and apparel, namely, t-shirts and	Registered (Principal)

						baseball caps (Int'l Class 25)	
<u> </u>	Europe	10476604	7/12/2011	10476604	6/19/2012	Same as above	Registered EUTM
LASERLYTE	US	85/390,743	8/5/2011	4,593,225	8/26/2014	Same as above	Registered (Principal)
REACTION TYME	US	85/821,241	1/11/2013	4,541,526	6/3/2014	Weapon targeting and training system, namely, targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 28)	Registered (Principal)
TRIGGER TYME	US	85/821,270	1/11/2013	4,518,858	4/22/2014	Training handgun that emits a light beam (Int'l Class 13)	Registered (Principal)
SCORE TYME	US	86/420,614	10/10/2014	5,346,605	11/28/2017	Targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 28)	Registered (Principal) SCORE is disclaimed
TRIPLE TYME	US	86/420,625	10/10/2014	5,095,985	12/6/2016	Guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 13); Targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 28)	Registered (Principal)

COLOR GUARD	US	86/420,631	10/10/2014	5,095,986	12/6/2016	Guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 13); Targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 28)	Registered (Principal)
QUICK TYME	US	86/552,889	3/4/2015	5,105,684	12/20/2016	Guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 13); Targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 28)	Registered (Principal)
LYTE RYDER	US	86/582,946	3/31/2015	4,994,341	7/5/2016	Laser sights for guns (Int'l Class 9)	Registered (Principal)
DART TYME	US	86/893,619	2/1/2016			Target that registers strikes from a laser (Int'l Class 28)	Allowed
RUMBLE TYME	US	86/893,629	2/1/2016	5,121,022	1/10/2017	Target that registers strikes from a laser (Int'l Class 28)	Registered (Principal)
STEEL TYME	US	86/893,635	2/1/2016	5,121,023	1/10/2017	A target that registers strikes from a laser (Int'i Class 28)	Registered (Principal)
	US	87/199,578	11/11/2016			Sights mountable to a weapon, wherein the sights incorporate a laser used to aim the weapon, align the weapon, ar align a scope mounted to the weapon; laser cartridges for guns, namely, laser cartridges that are received in the barrel of a gun and activate when the firing pin of the gun is activated; targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 9); Hand grips for rifles; grips for machine	Allowed (Principal)

						pistols; (Int'l Class 13); Toy guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 28)	
	US	87/200,045	11/11/2016			Sights mountable to a weapon, wherein the sights incorporate a laser used to aim the weapon, align the weapon, or align a scope mounted to the weapon; laser cartridges for guns, namely, laser cartridges that are received in the barrel of a gun and activate when the firing pin of the gun is activated; targets that register strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 9); Hand grips for hand guns; grips for ifles; grips for machine pistols; (Int'l Class 13); Toy guns that emit laser light (Int'l Class 28)	Allowed (Principal)
10,000 ROUNDS IN YOUR POCKET	US	87/399,620	4/5/2017	5,328,967	11/7/2017	Retail store services featuring weapons and weapon accessories (Int'l Class 35)	Registered (Principal)
ALL IN ONE ON YOUR GUN	US	87/394464	3/31/17			Gun alignment laser sighters, namely, laser sighters to align the bore of a gun with a sighting device (Int'l Class 9)	Abandoned May 21, 2018

TEN THOUSAND ROUNDS IN YOUR POCKET	US	87/009495	4/12/16	Guns with a device Abandoned which, when the June 12, device is placed in the chamber of the gun, shoot laser light for training purposes (int'i Class 13); Toy guns that emit laser light for recreational purposes (Int'i Class 28)
STEEL TYME CHALLENGE	US	86/552895	3/4/15	Guns that emit laser Abandoned light (Int'l Class 13); A November target that registers 7, 2016 strikes from laser light (Int'l Class 28)
MIGHTY MOUSE	US	86/552883	3/4/15	Laser gun sights (Int'l Abandoned Class 9) June 2, 2016
CENTER MASS	US	85/584238	3/29/12	Laser sighting Abandoned devices, namely, August 1, laser sighting devices 2013 used with weapons that emit laser light in order to sight a target; laser training devices, namely targets that register a strike of laser light (Int'l Class 9)

RECORDED: 02/05/2019